Unionville, MO
Friday, September 6, 2024

Modified 2 Wheel Drive

Driver Name City / State Vehicle Name Vehicle Description Distance Points
1 Timothy Fitzsimmons Macon MO Country Heat 1925 Ford T Bucket 348.86 28
2 Richard Morris Neosho MO BUFFALO'S CHIPS 337.91 26
3 Donald Nelson Cat Spring TX  Whip It 336.61 25
4 Dustin Corliss Cat Spring TX Texas Bullseye 334.64 24
5 Donald Nelson Cat Spring TX  Lil Whip 2008 Chevy S-10 332.67 23
6 Danny Hubert Bowling Green N Sundance Kid 330.99 0
7 Brad Meierotto West Point IA Born to Boogie 329.05 22
8 Andrew Sprock Vandalia MO Max'M Ride 325.61 0

9 Cameron Paschall McAdoo TX High Cotton 312.06 21



Unionville, MO
Friday, September 6, 2024

Modified 4 Wheel Drive

Driver Name City / State Vehicle Name Vehicle Description Distance Points
1 Dustin Ridder Hermann MO  Stroker Ace 2003 Ford F350 319.91 28
2 Joe Claypoole Macon MO Risky Business (4W Engler - Chevy 2004 S- 315.12 26
3 Steve Bost Pocohantas IL  Southern Belle ( 4WD) 308.92 0
4 Josh Mazur St Joseph MO  Unfinished Business 306.46 25
5 Murray Thornton Bedford 1A Thumper 4wd Ford Superduty 305.67 24
6 Ryan Thornton Gravity IA Backdraft 304.91 23
7 Derrick Brown Seneca MO High Class Grass 302.21 22
8 Layne Thornton Gravity IA Ram Rod 298.71 21

9 Ron Fischer Tripp SD Fischer Nutz 2003 Chevy S-10 291.11 20



540 Saturday 13, 2019

Driver Name
1 Jarod Ploetz
2 John Narigon
3 Allen Shellum
4 Brad llse
5 Connie Mullenix
6 Eric Clark

Unionville, MO
Friday, September 6, 2024

City / State Vehicle Name Vehicle Description
Ultica MN The Big One

Dell Rapids SD Rugrat Rampage 96 Chevy

Sherman SD Constant Chaos

Pipestone MN  Wasted Money

Unionville MO  Gopher 1976 IH 1066

Logan IA Rack'em

Distance
363.16
341.71

328.3

326.88
300.95
271.53

Points
0

27

26

0

25

24



Diesel 3.0 Truck

Driver Name
1 Jason Wayman
2 Skyler Leeper
3 Ryan Stahl

Unionville, MO
Friday, September 6, 2024

City / State Vehicle Name Vehicle Description
Novinger MO  Megatron

California MO  Legal Limits

Clearmont Mo  Spooled Up

Distance

350.64
346.4
285.5

Points
28
26
25



Unionville, MO
Friday, September 6, 2024

Limited Pro Stock

Driver Name City / State Vehicle Name Vehicle Description Distance Points

1 George Beyer Sibley 1A Side Piece 390.63 28
2 Tyler Paddock Mound City KS In Too Deep 356.91 26
3 Brent Paddock Mound City KS Diggin Deep Deere 356.9 25
4 Seth Novak HOWELLS NE The Mean Farmer JD 8410 356.17 24
5 Jamie Janke Pilger NE Movin' On IH 1066 355.33 23
6 Brain Buford Kahoka MO Thunder Buck 351.5 0
7 Chandler Burns Downing MO Ruthless Binder 345.38 22
8 Joe Moriondo Creighton Mo No Green, No Glory JD 7930 343.97 21
9 Dustin Ruth Bloomfield IA 2 Ruthless 340.25 20
10 Seth Novak HOWELLS NE The Bounty Hunter 334.91 19
11 Jesse Giza Afton la Black 1066 260.65 0
12 Ethan Ritter Higginsville MO Wild Injun 132.76 18

13 George Beyer Sibley 1A High Velocity Legac Agco DT275B Series 4 26.8 17



Light Super Stock

Driver Name
1 Colton Whitworth
2 Mike Novinger
3 Elmer Haug
4 Bobby Jones
5 Dale Haug
6 Frank Bohaboj
7 Mark Ulmer
8 Allen Ulmer
99 Marcus Wettleson

Unionville, MO
Friday, September 6, 2024

City / State
Unionville MO
Shelbyville MO
Centralia KS
Pleasant Hill IL
Centralia KS
Howells NE
Menno SD
Menno SD
Postville IA

Vehicle Name

Bin Buster

LiL Dominator
Little Temptation
Field Sobriety

Big Temptation
Green Lightning
The Weapon

Never Enuff
GunPowder & Lead

Vehicle Description

JD 7820
Case |H 7130
Case IH MX 170

Distance

361.57
338.46
324.15
318.75
315.77
315.45
291.07
248.83

ONS

Points

O O O O o

27
26
25



Modified

Driver Name

1 Cameron Neaves

2 Vern Huser

3 Wayne Longnecker

4 Kasen Petsch

5 Tyren Ulmer

6 Scott Bracken

7 Kent Urban

8 Russell Phipps

9 Donald Nelson
10 Donald Nelson

Unionville, MO
Friday, September 6, 2024

City / State
McAdoo TX
Ankeny IA
Cambridge IA
Milford NE
Larchwood IA

Vehicle Name
Cotton Candy
Say Goodbye
River Rat
Thermal Thunder
Sweet Pain

Pleasant Hill MC The Outlaw

Osceola Ne
Kane IL

Cat Spring TX
Cat Spring TX

Stud Mule
Hush Money
Twisted Whip
Texas Bullwhip

Vehicle Description

Rolls Royce Griffen
Twin T-55 Lycoming Tul
3 - Chevy's

DT - 466

Distance

333.31
332.75
307.63
304.48
297.71
296.49
296.46
293.05
202.17

0BR

Points

28
26
25
24
23
22
21

0
20
19



Beggs OK #1
Friday, May 29, 2015

Non-Aspirated 2 Wheel Drive

Driver Name City / State Vehicle Name



Vehicle Description Distance Points



Pro Stock Tractors

Driver Name

1 Cody Yarick

2 Gregg Jager

3 Caden VanGenderen

4 Gary Porter

5 Doug Sobotka

6 Kyle Carstens

7 Bill Behrendt

8 Taylor Van Beek

9 Robert Davison
10 Cody Schibi

Unionville, MO
Friday, September 6, 2024

City / State
Rich Hill MO
Hazard NE

Mercer MO
Diagonal IA
Parker KS
Ravenna NE
Rock Valley 1A
Maloy 1A
Sedalia MO

Vehicle Name
Gone
Wampuscat
Geared Green
Gang Green
Let's Go

Lotta Green
Red Zone
Extreme Pleasure
Red Iron

AC Express

Vehicle Description
JD 4520

John Deere 8410
1996 Chev 3500

IH 1066
1066 International

Distance

363.33
358.83
352.88
352.35
343.01
336.61
335.39
334.73
334.47

1.87

Points
28
26
25
24
23
22
21
20
19

0



